VULCAN
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

o

DIRECT
COUNTERTOP
TILTING KETTLES =

MODELS S [
K6DTT ML-136070
K12DTT ML-136071

Shown as K6DTT

Shown as K12DTT

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com.

VULCAN-HART 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222

WWW.VULCANHART.COM FORM 37481 Rev. A (September 2015)




DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2015



DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

- O N O,

Table of Contents

K6DTT ASSEMBLY

K6DTT TRUNNION LEGS ASSEMBLY
K12DTT ASSEMBLY

K12DTT PIVOT ASSEMBLY

-3- F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015)



DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K6DTT ASSEMBLY

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015) -4 -



DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60144

o g wWwN

PART NO.

00-856072-00002
00-853285-00001
00-856017-00001
WL-006-36
NS-049-04
00-856052-00001

Kettle - Weldment

Knob - Press
Tilt Handle
Washer, .391

K6DTT ASSEMBLY

On

NAME OF PART

XTB0 X 1082, 1
Nut - Acorn 3/8-16 SST
Leg - Bumper.

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf

DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

18— 3

U -
A
ﬁ%
;t:
8\12

K6DTT TRUNNION LEGS ASSEMBLY

16

10

e

"
=
12—

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015) -6-



DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60145

PART NO.

PB-004-05
00-856064-00001
00-856113-00001
00-856114-00001
00-856061-00001
OR-001-11
00-856056-00001
FP-057-08
FP-090-61
00-856068-00001
WS-031-46
FP-030-16
SC-129-37
00-856059-00001
00-856053-00001
00-856060-00001
RR-012-22
00-856052-00001

K6DTT TRUNNION LEGS ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
PIUG BUHON (1172) ettt ettt ettt e st en e e e e nae 2
Pivot Sleeve & BUShing ASSEMDIY.........coiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
SEAI, PIVOL B/4.....eeee e
Seal, Pivot 7/8........ccccvvvveeee..
Shroud - Leg, Non-Valve Side.
O-RiNG..coiiviiiiiiecec e
(7)1 aTTor (o] PR o 1Yo ) 3 I T ST ORSSRPP
COoUPIING - PIPE, /2.t 1
N LU = o PPV PPPPPPPI 2
Washer, 0.938 X 2.000 X 0.109.....cc.uiiiiiiiiieiiet sttt 2
LOCK NUL 1/2 PIPE (BraSS)....c.ueeeiuiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt et et e et ent e e e e e nne 2
SCREW = SET 1/4-20 X /8.t ettt 2
Shroud - Leg, Valve Side, TOP.....cicuii ittt ettt ettt ae e 1
RV = YT (=Y o PSSR 1
NLA - Obsolete--Shroud - Leg, Valve Side, BOtOM..........ccciiiiiiiiiiecee e 1
Ring, Retaining........cccocviiiiiiiiiicee

Leg - Bumper....

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhor-001-11?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-057-08?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhrr-012-22?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf

DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

?

K12DTT ASSEMBLY

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015) -8-



DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K12DTT ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60146
1 00-856066-00002  Kettle - WEIAMENL. ... ..cuiiiieiieiieetieie ettt te et e e e sae s e sne e e se e e nnseeeneas 1
2 00-853285-00001  KNOD = PrESS ON....iiiiiiiiiiieiieeie sttt sttt ettt e et e e e seenbe e e e saeeseesneeneseeennseeenees 1
3 00-856017-00002  NLA - Obsolete--Handle = Tilt...........ooiiieiieieiie et se e e 1
4 00-856541-00001  WWASKET ... ei ittt ettt e et e st e e s e ae et sne e teeneeene et e e s e sae e teene e st eeeenneeeennes 1
5 NS-049-04 NUE = ACOIN 3/8-16 SST ...ttt ettt ettt et e b st e e e e e ennes 1
6 00-856540-00001  BIOCK = PivOt WEIAMENL.......coiiiiiiie ittt et e et e e e st e e e ssaeeeanseeensnnensnnnnnes 2
7 WL-019-62 Lockwasher 5/16 EXIErNal (SST).......ouiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et e 4
8 SC-041-11 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 3/4 HeX HA. (SST)..uiiii ettt e e s eeeeeees 4
9 00-417700-00001  PlAtE = LOGO. ... uieiueieitieetieeitie et ettt et ettt et e e te e e st e e eae e e tee e seeenbeeenseesnseesnsaeseeenseeansensseaaeaaannns 1

-9- F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-417700-00001?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf

DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

) O e

=

13 Q\\l\ 12

K12DTT PIVOT ASSEMBLY

F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015) -10 -



DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K12DTT PIVOT ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60147
1 00-856560-00001  NLA - Obsolete--Bumper - SBR RUDDET...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e 3
2 00-856540-00001  BIOCK = PiVOt WEIAMENL.......coiiiiiiee ettt e eee e e et e e e st e e e ssaeeesnseeenssnennnnnnnes 2
3 00-856561-00001  BEAINNG = PIVOL.......eiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e et e e e et e e e es e e e e naeeeeanseeeeanneeeeannseennnnnnnnnnnnes 2
4 00-856546-00001  BUSKING = PIVOL. ....cuiiiiiiei ettt ettt e e e e 2
5 WS-031-69 Washer, 0.750 X 1.125 X 0.063........coiiiiiiee ettt neee e 2
6 RR-012-22 RING, RETAINING . ...ttt ettt e e e e 4
7 EP-012-11 Fitting - Tube 3/8 TBG x 1/4 MPT (Brass)....
8 EP-012-24 Fitting - Tube 3/8 TBG X 1/4 MPT......uiiiiitiiiiiee ittt 1
9 FP-027-07 BuShing - Pipe 1/2 10 1/4 (BraSS)......cciuuie ittt ettt e e e e 4
10 00-856053-00001  VAIVE = SEAIM.....coutiiiiiitiiiie ittt ettt bt bttt ettt et ee et e et 1
11 NS-038-13 NUL = LOCK, SP 10-24.......oieieete ettt st a e aan 2
12 00-856545-00001  Bracket - ValVe SUPPOI.........uiiiiiieiie et eeee e ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e s st e e e e ssbaeeeasbesesssssnssnnnnes 1
13 NS-047-28 NUL = LOCK, SP 3/16.....ceeeeeee ettt eneeeean 2
14 OR-001-15 L T S OSSPR 2
-11- F-37481 Rev. A (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhrr-012-22?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-012-11?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-012-24?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-038-13?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-28?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhor-001-15?pt-manual=VH-K6DTT-K12DTT_pm.pdf

DIRECT COUNTERTOP TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 37481 Rev. A SEPTEMBER 2015 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



